[bookmark: _GoBack]STATE OF KANSAS
ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATION ACT
CONTACT LIST
(current as of October 2015)
https://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/stream-and-floodplain-permits/environmental-coordination-notices
 


Kansas Department of Wildlife, Parks, and Tourism 
Attn: Environmental Services 
512 SE 25th Avenue 
Pratt KS 67124-8174 
ess@ksoutdoors.com 
620-672-0720 

Kansas Biological Survey 
Paul Liechti 
Higuchi Hall 
2021 Constant Avenue 
Lawrence KS 66047-3759 
Pliechti@ku.edu 
785-864-1527 

Kansas Corporation Commission 
Kathy Haynes 
130 S Market Room 2078 
Wichita KS 67202-3802 
K.Haynes@KCC.state.ks.us 
316-337-6243 

Kansas State Historical Society 
Tim Weston 
6425 SW 6th Avenue 
Topeka KS 66615-1099 
tweston@kshs.org 
785-272-8681 Ext 214 

Kansas Department of Health and Environment 
Scott Satterthwaite 
1000 SW Jackson Street Suite 420 
Topeka KS 66612-1367 
ssatterthwaite@kdheks.gov 
785-296-5573 


Division of Conservation (former State Conservation Commission) 
Kristin Miller
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502
doc@kda.ks.gov
785-564-6620 

Kansas Forest Services 
Larry Biles
State Forester
2610 Claflin Road 
Manhattan KS 66502-1798 
lbiles@ksu.edu 
785-532-3309
 
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES, WATER STRUCTURES
Terry Medley, P.E. Program Manager
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502
terry.medley@kda.ks.gov
785-564-6657

